## Office of the Registrar Sheikh Hasina Medical University Khulna



রেজিস্ট্রারের কার্যালয় শেখ হাসিনা মেডিকেল বিশ্ববিদ্যালয় খুলনা

শারক নং- SHMU/Reg./File-26/22/2023/ 3 64

তারিখ: 04 Ashar, 1430 18 June 2023

## Office Order

With reference to his application dated 11/05/2023 Mr. Sk Ashiq Ahmed Quayum, Section Officer, Inspector of College Section, Sheikh Hasina Medical University, Khulna bearing Passport No. A00127928 is hereby permitted to go to India during Eid-ul-Adha vacation effective from 27/06/2023 to 06/07/2023 in order to visit historical places.

In this connection, this University will not take any financial responsibility in respect of the said purposes.

By order of the Vice-Chancellor

Registrar

Sheikh Hasina Medical University

Khulna

Ref: SHMU/Reg./File-26/22/2023/ 364/4

04 Ashar, 1430 18 June 2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. Inspector of College, SHMU, Khulna
- 2. PS to VC, SHMU
- 3. Assistant Programmer, SHMU (Please upload in the University Website)
- 4. Mr. Sk Ashiq Ahmed Quayum, Section Officer, Inspector of College Section, Sheikh Hasina Medical University, Khulna
- 5. Office File
- 6. Guard File

Mem | 18 | 06 | 2023

Sheikh Hasina Medical University Khulna